Contactors, Overloads
and Manual Motor Starters
Mini-Contactors and Overloads
 • Up to 20 Amps or 7.5HP
Midi-Contactors and Overloads
 • Up to 160 Amps or 75HP
Power-Contactors and Overloads
 • Up to 900 Amps or 600HP

starter, direct adaptor bridge and
mini-contactor
Ordering Guide
 CGMS CGMC CGMF
CGMP
Screw Clamp Cage Clamp
Fast-on
Solder Pin
Connection Connection Connection
Connection
Solder pins extend from the back for PCB mounting/electrical connection
 Reversing Starter
Starter
 Contactor with Overload Contactor with Overload
4 5To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Separate Mounting
for DIN Rail  AZ-12H
Available Ranges
0.1 – 0.16A
9 – 13A
See page 4 for all ranges
!  CGMS Mini-Contactor
@  AX-2MS 2-pole Front Mount Auxiliary Contact Unit
#  AX-4MS 4-pole Front Mount Auxiliary Contact Unit
$  AX-1MS 1-pole Side Mount Auxiliary Contact Unit
%  AS-12M Surge Absorber Unit
^  CGT-12M Overload Relay
&  AR-12MW Reversing Interlock Kit
 (Contactors not included)
Mini-Contactors and Overloads
 Accessories
6 7To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Midi-Contactors and Overloads
The Complete Solution
      for Applications
          up to 140 Amps...
!
@
#
%
^
&
$
$
Midi-Contactors and Overloads
General
• Four frame sizes
• Motor ratings of each frame size:
 Up to 20, 30, 60 or 75HP
• Resistive rating
  Up to 40, 60, 100, 160A
• AC or DC coil voltage
• Two connection types:
 Screw terminal connections are

midi-contactor
• Capacitor unit
Ordering Guide
Midi-Contactor       Overload
CC 9  S A 120   GT 32  S 0.16A
Magnetic 3-pole Amperage Size Type Terminal Type Coil  Type Coil Voltage AC Coil  Auxiliary Bimetallic Frame Size Class Terminal Type Setting Ranges
Midi -Contactor       Frequency Contact s Midi-Overload   (Must match  (Use upper
             contactor  limit in part )
              number)
   9  - 9A BLANK -  S - Screw A - AC type 24 - 24V BLANK BLANK  32 - 9, 12, 18A BLANK - 10 S - Screw 0.1 ~ 0.16A
 12  - 12A 3-pole L - Lug (>50A) D - DC type 120 - 120V -50/60 Hz -Standard  22, 32, 40A L - 20 L - Lug (≥35A) 0.16 ~ 0.25A
 18  - 18A /4 - 4-pole            & 50Hz - 50Hz only arrangement  63 - 50, 65A   0.25 ~ 0.4A
 22  - 22A U - Reversing   600 - 600V 60Hz - 60Hz only NOAUX  95 - 75, 85, 100A   0.4 ~ 0.63A
 32  - 32A      -No Aux.      0.63 ~ 1A
 40  - 40A      Contact (>=32A)     1 ~ 1.6A
 50  - 50A       Preliminary Data   1.6 ~ 2.5A
 65  - 65A           2.5 ~ 4A
 75  - 75A       CGE 22 3P 22AN 4 ~ 6A
 85 - 85A           5 ~ 8A
 100 - 100A       Electronic Frame Size Protection Setting Range 6 ~ 9A
         Midi Overload   (Use upper  7 ~ 10A
            limit in part ) 9 ~ 13A
          22 - 9, 12, 18, 22A Direct Mount CGE22 12 ~ 18A
          40 - 32, 40A 22 and 40AF 0.3 ~ 1.5AN 16 ~ 22A
          80 - 50, 65, 75, 85A 2P - 2-Pole 1 ~ 5AN 18 ~ 25A
           3P - 3-Pole 4.4 ~ 22AN 22 ~ 32A
           3PR -3-pole  24 ~ 36A
            CGE40 28 ~ 40A
           Separate Mount 4 ~ 20AN 34 ~ 50A
           All CGE sizes 8 ~ 40AN 45 ~ 65A
           2S - 2-Pole  54 ~ 75A
           3S - 3-Pole CGE80 63 ~ 85A
           3SR - 3-Pole 16 ~ 80AN 70 ~ 95A
             80 ~ 100A
           Through-Hole  (Setting Range Guide)
           22 and 40AF   GT32
           2T - 2-Pole  GT65
           3T - 3-Pole  GT95
           3TR - 3-Pole
–
––
8 9To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Frame Size   22AF 32AF 65AF 100AF
Type   CC9 CC12 CC18 CC22  CC32 CC40  CC50 CC65  CC75 CC85 CC100
Available Output Terminal  Screw Clamp Only Screw Clamp Only Screw Clamp or Lug Screw Clamp or Lug
  Continuous Current 25A 25A 40A 40A  50A 60A  70A 100A  110A 135A 160A
UL Rating Motor AC Single Phase 110~120VAC 0.5HP 0.75HP 1HP 2HP  2HP 3HP  3HP 5HP  5HP 7.5HP 10HP
50/60Hz  220~240VAC 1.5HP 2HP 3HP 3HP  5HP 7.5HP  10HP 15HP  15HP 15HP 20HP
 Motor AC Three Phase 220~240VAC 3HP 5HP 7.5HP 10HP  10HP 15HP  25HP 30HP  30HP 40HP 40HP
  440~480VAC 5HP 7.5HP 10HP 15HP  20HP 30HP  40HP 50HP  50HP 60HP 75HP
  550~600VAC 7.5HP 10HP 15HP 20HP  25HP 30HP  50HP 60HP  60HP 75HP 75HP
NEMA Size   00 00 0 1  1 1  2 2  2 3 3
CSA Elevator Rating   Pending Pending Pending Pending  Pending Pending  Pending Pending  Pending Pending Pending
IEC Rating Resistive AC1 690VAC max 25A 25A 32A 40A  50A 60A  70A 100A  110A 135A 160A

Power-Contactors and Overloads
 Accessories
Ordering Guide
Power Contactor     Overload
CC 150  S A 24 GT 150  S 50A
Magnetic Amperage Size Type Terminal Type Coil  Type Coil Voltage Bimetallic Frame Size Class Terminal Type Setting Ranges
Midi -Contactor       Midi-Overload   (Must match  (Use upper
           contactor  limit in part )
          number)
 130  - 130A BLANK -  S - Screw A - AC type 24 - 24V  150 - 130, 150A BLANK - 10 S - Screw 34 ~ 50A
 150  - 150A 3-pole L - Lug (130A) D - DC type          &  225 - 185, 225A  L - 20 L - Lug (150A 45 ~ 65A
 185  - 185A /4 - 4-pole and 150 only AD -AC/DC types 500 - 500V  400 - 265, 330,  only) 54 ~ 75A
 225  - 225A      400A   63 ~ 85A
 265  - 265A      800 - 500, 630,    65 ~ 100A
 330  - 330A      800A   80 ~ 105A
 400  - 400A         85 ~ 125A
 500  - 500A         95 ~ 130A
 630  - 630A         110 ~ 150A
 800 - 800A         100 ~ 160A
           120 ~ 185A
           160 ~ 240A
           200 ~ 330A
           260 ~ 400A
           400 ~ 600A
           520 ~ 800A
           GT150
           GT225
           GT400
           GT800
@
& !
^
%
$
#
16 17To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Manual Motor Starters
The Ideal Complement
   for the CGM Series
     Mini- and CC Series
        Midi-Contactors
Manual motor starter includes
short-circuit, overload, phase
loss protection functions with
high performance and reliability.
And also this manual motor starter,
is a global product.
GMS 11 Models
Function
• Protection of group installation
• Protection of circuits
• Motor protection
• Starter protection
• Wide range of ambient
temperature compensation
• Phase failure protection
Standards
• cULus listed, CE and RoHS
•	 Complies	with	the	speci昀椀cations
in accordance with IEC 60947-2
and IEC 60947-4-1, UL508
(Manual motor controller),
UL508 (Combination motor
controller Type E starter),
CSA C22.2 NO.14, GB14048
Features
• 45mm width up to 32 amps, 55mm
width up to 63 amps and 70mm
width rated to 100 amps
• 100A version features a three
position operator: ON-OFF-TRIP
• Handle lock in the OFF position